TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. National Bank		08/31/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLEASE ACMEDA PTY LTD
Street Address:	110 NORTHCORP BOULEVARD
City:	BROADMEADOWS, VIC
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3047
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75233677	ACMEDA
Serial Number:	76441806	A
Serial Number:	86397097	ZIPSCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rollease Acmeda PTY LTD - Release of Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Rollease Acmeda PTY LTD - Release of Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Rollease Acmeda PTY LTD - Release of Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is granted as of August 31, 2022, to ROLLEASE ACMEDA PTY LTD (ACN 602 498 395), a company organized under the laws of Australia (the "Grantor"), by and from U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), for itself and as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Australian Security Agreements referenced below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted security interests to the Secured Party under (i) that certain General Security Deed (All Assets), dated as of August 29, 2018, among the Grantor, Rollease Acmeda Holdings Pty Ltd and the Secured Party, and (ii) that certain General Security Deed (With Exceptions), dated as of August 29, 2018, among the Grantor, Rollease Acmeda Holdings Pty Ltd and the Secured Party (each, an "Australian Security Agreement," and together, the "Australian Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Australian Security Agreements, the Grantor executed and delivered a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks made effective as of November 8, 2018 (the "Collateral Assignment"), granting the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademark Collateral identified on Exhibit A hereto on November 9, 2018, at Reel 6479, Frame 0169; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied all of the obligations under the Australian Security Agreements and has requested that the Secured Party terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Australian Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the Collateral Assignment, and (ii) terminates, releases, discharges and cancels any and all security interest in and liens pursuant to the Australian Security Agreements and the Collateral Assignment, including on the following Collateral of the Grantor (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

all of the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A, including all goodwill associated with such Trademarks and the business in which they are used and all common law rights related thereto, and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other impairment thereof, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral").

3. <u>Reassignment</u>. The Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Grantor, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:____ Name:

Title: 4.,...

Procestonia.

BELLASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademarks:

RECORDED: 09/02/2022

	App No Libra Date	
ACMEDA	75233677 30-JAN-1997	2355576 06-JUN-2000
^ ***	76441806 13-AUG-2002	2818940 02-MAR-2004
ZIPSCREEN	86397097 17-SEP-2014	5230143 27-JUN-2017

Exhibit B

United States Trademark Extensions Via WIPO:

(Mari)	ino Lump Dace	Roy No Roy Dillo
Z-SCREEN	79122861 08-JUN-2012	4405252 24-SEP-2013
Design Only	79119667 25-MAY-2012	4381746 13-AUG-2013
ZIPSCREEN	79151931 01-MAY-2014	4879002 05-JAN-2016
Z-LOCK	79122612 08-AUG-2012	4366572 16-JUL-2013

Exhibit A